R-344-2015
Contract #162-2014

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: April 27, 2015
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Southland Drive Bike Lanes
Page 1 of 4 Location: Southland Drive
To (Contractor): Contract No. 162-2014

Lexington Quarry Company Original Contract Amt. $542,298.80

3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Cumulative Amount of $0.00
Previous Change Orders ’

Lexington, Kentucky 40509 Percent Change - Previous 0.00%
Change Orders ' °
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $542,298.80
Change Order No. v 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . . .
. . Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.

See Attached Sheet

Total decrease $30,556.01

Total increase $162,451.95

Net Amount of this Change Order $131,895.93

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $674,194.73

Percent Change - This Change Order 24.32%

Percent Change - All Change Orders 24.32%

The time provided for the completion in/the oob:moﬁ and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommend ZA% (Proj. Engr.) Date slrs{ s

ed b .
Accepted by K ?} Lokt - \w&a\ﬁ.ﬁmo::mﬂoc Date rW\\\ A\\ (s~

Approved oY Vi (Director) Date_¢ \x\%\xﬂw
Approved by ___ -7 4 (Commissioner) Dmﬁm U\ %N\w

Approved by

i (Mayor or CAO) Date 7 .U.\..;U




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 27, 2015
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT #: |162-2014
Project: Southland Drive Bike Lanes
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; )
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .5 contract Increase m.: contract
No. DEL price price
6| ADD |Pavement Removal SY 285.55 8.00] $ - 3 2,284 .40
7| DEL [Class 2 - Asphalt Surface, 0.38B PG 64-22 TN 179.21 69.25] $ 12,410.29 | § -
8] ADD [Class 2 - Asphalt Base, 0.75D PG 64-22 TN 750.35 69.20| $ - $ 51,924.22
9] ADD [Dense Grade Aggregate TN 637.24 23.00] $ - $ 14,656.52
10] ADD [Bituminous Pavement Milling TN 225.79 61.00] $ - $ 13,773.19
11} DEL |12" Storm Pipe LF 4.00 61.20] $ 244801 % -
12| DEL |15" Storm Pipe LF 9.00 145.00{ $ 1,305.00 | $ -
13| ADD [18" Storm Pipe LF 8.00 57.25] § - $ 343.50
17] ADD |KYTC Junction Box EA 1.00 1,902.00 [ $ - 3 1,902.00
19| DEL [Pavement Striping - Permanent Paint - 4" LF 9,154 0.19 1,73926 | $ -
27| DEL |PVC-10" LF 5.00 55.00{ $ 275001 9% -
28| ADD |Sidewalk SY 39.00 73.00] $ - $ 2,847.00
29| DEL |Standard Header Curb LF 128.00 28.15 $ 3,603.20 [ % -
30| ADD |Barrier Curb & Gutter LF 63.00 38.50] $ - $ 2,425.50
31| DEL |[Standard Curb & Gutter LF 16.00 48.00] 768.00 [ $ -
32| DEL |French Drain LF 100.00 16.10{ $ 1,610.00 | § -
33| DEL |Seeding and Protection SY 2,833 0.99| $ 280467 | % -

PAGE 2 OF 4




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 27, 2015
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT # [162-2014
Project: Southland Drive Bike Lanes
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
item | ADD/ Description of changes Units| Quantity Unit Price Dmo_,mmmm.i contract Increase m.: contract
No. DEL price price
35| ADD |Saw Cut Existing Pavement LF 128.00 1.63] $ - 3 208.64
36| ADD |Chain Link Fence LF 16.00 48.83| $ - $ 781.28
39| DEL |#2 Stone TN 175.63 33.00] $ 579579 | $ -
42| ADD |Adjustment to total price LFUCG ELL Headwall EA 1 100.00| $ - $ 100.00
43| ADD }24" Storm Pipe LF 0.50 165.00{ $ - $ 82.50
441 ADD |Level and Wedge TN 502.97 73.10] $ - $ 36,767.11
45| ADD [Pavement Striping - Temporary Paint - 4" LF 8321 0.19] § - 3 1,580.99
46| ADD |Erosion Control Blanket SY 4,000 2921 $ - $ 11,680.00
47| ADD |Temporary Curve Arrow EA 54 49.50( $ - 1% 2,673.00
48; ADD [Temporary Combo Arrow EA 2 60.50| $ - 3 121.00
49| ADD |Temporary Cross Walk - 12" LF 510.00 0.83| 8 - $ 423.30
50| ADD |Temporary Stop Bar - 24" LF 282.00 1.65] $ - 3 465.30
51{ ADD |18" Storm Pipe LF 20.00 57.25| % - $ 1,145.00
52| ADD |KYTC Curb Box Inlet LS 1.00 4,000.00 | $ - $ 4,000.00
53] ADD |[Standard Curb and Gutter LF 100.00 48001 % - 3 4,800.00
54| ADD |Convert Curb Box into Junction Box LS 1 3,650.00 | $ - $ 3,650.00
55| ADD |Remove Curb and Gutter LF 45 6.50] $ - 3 292.50

PAGE 3 OF 4




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 27, 2015
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT # |162-2014
Project: Southland Drive Bike Lanes
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Dmo_,mmmm.s contract Increase in contract
No. DEL price price

56 ADD |Asphalt Pavement Patch SY 9 225.00] $ - 2,025.00

57| ADD |[Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 1,500.00 | $ - 1,500.00

Total decrease

$ 30,556.01

Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

131,895.93

PAGE 4 OF 4



Page 4 of 4

PROJECT: Southland Drive Bike Lanes
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 162-2014
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Change in Scope

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A




/9//5,75 :e1eq]

:10}0841g UOISIAIQ

:AQ pameinay

.1ebeueyy 108loid

SFUNLVNOIS
€L¥61'v.9 $ JUNOWY 10B41U0YD [B10] "9
(g aury/ 4 ourm)
%EvT £6°668°LEl $ JepIQ oBueyd siyL 10 unowy ‘-
(g eury/ 3 0ur)
%00 000 $ :818pI0 9buBYD SNoIASI IV JO JUNOWY SARRINWND 3
08°'86¢'2¥S $ JJUNOWY 10BJIUOD pPapuswy (]
000 $ :88sBUd 10 $3]BUIS]Y SNOIABIJ |V JO IUNOWY SAREINWNGD "D
$ :988Ud JO 8jBLIS)|Y P810s|eg JO Junowy g
88°/69'895%
_ JUNOWY pig 189m0 IXeN
08°'862°Z¥S ¢ JJUnNowWY 19B4U0D [eUIBUO Y
STIVI3d 3G90 39NVHO ANV IOVHIINOD
Bulssuibuy :UOISINI DN olgisuodsay
¥102Z '8 AIne 7102291 :8)g(] pue Jequinp JoeluUOD
Auedwo) Auenp uojbuixar :JO}JOBJLOD)
108]01d aUET &g oAl pPUBLInoS awep 108loid
1#00 WHO04d AHOLSIH LDVIINOD



